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Fund Allocation for DGQA
Jayavardhan Dr. Jayakumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase fund allocation for Directorate General Quality Assurance (DGQA) in the coming years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the fund allocated for DGQA during the last three years?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) Fund allocation for Directorate General Quality Assurance (DGQA) is done as per projection made by them, subject to availability.
(b) Does not arise. The funds allocated to DGQA during the last three years and the current year are as follows:-
(Rs. in Crore)
S. No. Year Budget Head

Revenue Capital Total

1. 2012-2013 BE 787.33 20.00 807.33
RE 665.50 5.00 670.50
2. 2013-2014 BE 714.73 5.45 720.18
RE 766.19 12.00 778.19
3. 2014-2015 BE 825.30 6.19 831.49
RE 809.39 6.19 815.58
4. 2015-2016 BE 843.04 7.12 850.16
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